

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG BIOEPIS CO., LTD.,
Petitioner,

v.

REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2023-00566

U.S. Patent No. 10,888,601

**PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR JOINDER PURSUANT TO
35 U.S.C. § 315(c) AND 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.22 AND 42.122(b)**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. STATEMENT OF THE PRECISE RELIEF REQUESTED	1
II. STATEMENT OF MATERIAL FACTS	2
A. Samsung Bioepis’s Motion for Joinder.....	2
B. Mylan’s IPR	2
C. Samsung Bioepis’s Petition and Proposed Role, Including Relevant Limitations	3
III. LEGAL STANDARDS	4
IV. STATEMENT OF REASONS FOR RELIEF REQUESTED	5
A. Joinder is Appropriate	5
B. Joinder Will Not Introduce Any New Grounds of Unpatentability	7
C. Joinder Will Not Impact the Mylan IPR’s Trial Schedule.....	7
D. Joinder Will Simplify the Proceedings	9
E. The <i>General Plastic</i> Factors Are Not Relevant Here	9
V. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Dell, Inc. v. Network-1 Security Solutions, Inc.</i> , IPR2013- 00385, Paper 17 (July 29, 2013)	5, 9
<i>Netflix, Inc. v. Broadcom Corp.</i> , IPR2020-01423, Paper, 7 at 5-6 (PTAB Mar. 11, 2021).....	10
<i>Samsung Elecs. Co. v. Arendi S.A.R.L.</i> , IPR2014-01518, Paper 10 at 6 (PTAB Mar. 18, 2015)	6
<i>Samsung Elecs. Co., Ltd. v. Raytheon Co.</i> , IPR2016-00962, Paper, No. 12 at 9 (PTAB Aug. 24, 2016).....	5
<i>Sony Mobile Communications v. Ancora Tech.</i> , IPR2021-00663, Paper, 17 at 11-15 (PTAB June 10, 2021)	10
<i>Sony Mobile Communications v. Ancora Tech.</i> , IPR2021-00663, Paper, 17 at 29-33 (PTAB June 10, 2021)	6
<u>Statutory Authorities</u>	
35 U.S.C. § 315(c)	1, 4, 12
35 U.S.C. § 316(a)(11).....	7, 8
35 U.S.C. § 316(b)	6
<u>Rules and Regulations</u>	
37 C.F.R. § 42.1(b)	6
37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e).....	12
37 C.F.R. §§ 42.22	1, 2, 12
37 C.F.R. § 42.100(c).....	7, 8
37 C.F.R. § 42.122(b)	2
